ETAS ID: TM474928

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SC Tower Structural Laminating, Inc.		05/17/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wabash National, L.P.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6129
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47903
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4693602	FIBERPANEL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 jgard@btlaw.com Email: Julia Spoor Gard **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43634W-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SC Tower Assignments to Wabash Natl LP#page1.tif source=SC Tower Assignments to Wabash Natl LP#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0357

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SC Tower Structural Laminating, Inc., an Indiana Corporation having a principal address of 2581 East Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46528 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Wabash National, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership composed of Wabash National Trailer Centers, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) and Wabash National Corporation (a Delaware Corporation) having a principal address of P.O. Box 6129, Lafayette, Indiana 47903 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the U.S. Trademark Registration for the word mark FIBERPANEL (Registration Number 4693602), including all common law rights to the mark, the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of ASSIGNOR, or that portion of the business to which the mark pertains. This assignment is effective as of the date signed below.

## **ASSIGNOR**

SC Tower Structural Laminaring, Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Melanie D. Margolin

Title: Secretary

Date: May 17, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0358

## NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA	}	
	}	SS
COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE	}	

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day of May, 2018.

Notary Public

Cheryl L. Seip

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: February 5, 2024

Resident of Carroll County, IN

CHERYL L. SEIP

Seal

Notary Public - State of Indiana

Carroll Gounty

My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2024

**RECORDED: 05/22/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0359